R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

RRAE
Original
Estimate

BIFEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

500
500

2,000
2,000

1,000
1,000

1,000
1,000

500
500

500
850

2,922
2,922

1,000
1,000

500
500

1,000
1,000

500
1,200

ZOO=ZEO M4
TR R FOR 2003-04
MH 1 — R Head 711 — HOUSING
srH REEERE
Subhead Approved
Project Estimate
#HZ 31.3.2004 1F
ZRPH
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2004
$°000
HEY
BUILDING
HH
Education
BE— /DB
Education — Primary
BI195EP FOKES 110 FAY 1 fr/heE 109,100
Primary school in Area 110, Tin Shui Wai 95,044
B196EP RIOKEES 105 WA 1 B/ 113,500
Primary school in Area 105, Tin Shui Wai 94,876
B197EP ROKIE S 102 [ A5 — BV 68,000
First primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 58,939
B19SEP RIOKIEES 102 BRA5E /N 71,500
Second primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 67,912
B199EP FOKES 102 1555 = /N 74,700
Third primary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 71,564
B201EP FOKEES 101 A 1 pr/heE 100,000
Primary school in Area 101, Tin Shui Wai 76,585
B267EP KOKESE 109 A 1 fr/NeE 102,200
Primary school in Area 109, Tin Shui Wai 73,742
BE— B
Education — Secondary
B165ES ROKEES 110 A 1 pr g 123,500
Secondary school in Area 110, Tin Shui Wai 111,419
B167ES KK E 102 5 #Y 55— £ 84,300
First secondary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 71,701
B168ES KK B 102 1@ 195 — & 78,400
Second secondary school in Area 102, Tin Shui Wai 67,037
BI69ES FOKES 101 A 1 prp 2 121,300
Secondary school in Area 101, Tin Shui Wai 92,002

331

STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS

546

641

805



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2004 1F
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2004 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

wEW ()
BUILDING ( Continued)

#E (4
Education ( Continued )

BHE—hE ()
Education — Secondary ( Continued)

BI70ES KK 109 R 1 22 113,100 2,000
Secondary school in Area 109, Tin Shui Wai 80,448 2,000 442

%
Security

AREE—WBi
Public Safety — Fire Services

B170BF RS 112 [ ATE B JR T R E
Fire station-cum-ambulance depot in Area 112, Tin Shui 86,100 4,000
Wai 62,472 11,000 7,948

RE—8%
Law and Order — Police

B27ILP JRES R B RS AR D
Reprovisioning of the Police Dog Unit and Force Search 159,700 40,000
Unit from the Burma Lines Site to Sha Ling 117,806 87,800 78,949

i)k i
Support

ST JH30 S —— S8R PR VR

Government Offices — Intra-governmental services

BOGBKA B RAL AR MBI KK B i SO 8 7 I i 7 LB 1556 17 SRt
M
Reprovisioning of Civil Aid Service and Fire Services
Department facilities at Site 17, West Kowloon 256,900 20,000
Reclamation, Yau Ma Tei 25,958 27,400 25,958

332



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2004 1F
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2004 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

TATH
CIVIL ENGINEERING

A

Infirastructure

EATHR— 5 R
Civil Engineering — Land development

B564CL F A T MBS WA B B8 S w1 1,779,300 340,000
Development near Choi Wan Road and Jordan Valley 802,072 340,000 292,358

B568CL B B N B R P 2 S A R

Development at Anderson Road — consultants’ fees and 57,500 1,700

site investigation 22,080 1,700 909
B569CL A T A7 WO 1 5 e ——J o 2 B b A

Development near Choi Wan Road and Jordan Valley — 43,700 1,000

consultants’ fees and site investigation 20,441 1,000 250
B571CL HEHE fhy i A T T2 135,200 28,000

Site formation at Lung Wah Street 125,394 48,670 48,415
B572CL SRR [ N8 7 e e b ) s AP TR

Site formation for public housing development at 87,400 21,000

Tung Tau Cottage Area 63,527 21,600 21,580
B575CL i g 55 2 S R T AR B AR

Site formation works for Lei Yue Mun phase 2 64,900 24,000

housing site 56,859 26,100 26,096

+dnR

TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT

Infrastructure

TATHE—IbR
Civil Engineering — Land development

B550CL FK A HE— A BE AT BI—45 101 %2 108 [~ 109 [ (#F43)
110 EAT 111 [ A9 M B i A2
Tin Shui Wai further development — site formation in 78,700 100
areas 101 to 108, 109(part), 110 and 111 54,566 100 -

333



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXRAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2004 11
2R BIEEE =Y €

Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2004 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

tiwR (4)
TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

gt (F)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

EATH—LE ()
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)

B552CL WO BRI BR T 8 R —— R R AT AT BT

Remaining development in Tung Chung and Tai Ho — 61,300 1,000

comprehensive feasibility study 49,191 1,000 -
B553CL SRR T GG g P S B TR T AT MR A

Feasibility study for intensification and extension of 34,900 1,000

Tseung Kwan O New Town 27,019 1,000 -
B558CL UKL S B TR - D Rt A R

Planning and development studies on North West 55,700 1,500

New Territories: consultants’ fees and site investigation 32,395 1,500 1,165
B559CL R AL B A R IT ¢ R R s A

Planning and development studies on North East 56,900 6,490

New Territories: consultants’ fees and site investigation 42,654 7,110 7,102

B560CL WS R R SR R R T ¢ R S AR
Planning and development studies on Hong Kong Island

South and Lamma Island: consultants’ fees and site 31,100 200

investigation 24,518 1,250 1,098
B561CL FRK [ ) — A % R Bl —— R N SRR S0 SR T TR

Tin Shui Wai further development — remaining 768,800 15,000

engineering infrastructure and site formation works 439,782 26,000 21,847
B562CL KK B e — 20 8 et b ——JE AR i S B N S AR

L 2 5 ot A B

Tin Shui Wai further development —

engineering infrastructure and remaining site formation 69,700 350

works: consultants’ fees and site investigation 32,925 350 -

334



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2004 1F
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2004 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
TR ()
TERRITORY DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

Kt (4)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

AT —LRE ()
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)

B563CL KK B — A 88 TR R B —— B B S R s TR - TR R
TR T
Tin Shui Wai further development —
road junction improvement, site formation and main 3,163,200 80,000
engineering infrastructure 1,895,716 135,000 129,395

i —E
Transport — Roads

B643TH ¥ T7 953 # ik 2,011,600 460,000
Trunk Road T7 in Ma On Shan 1,162,725 460,000 439,391

B651TH WHE 13 A TR 1A WA EAER - B R TR
Local roads, drainage and associated engineering works in 147,500 2,400
Area 11A, package 13, Sha Tin 127,775 6,800 6,108

B652TH P JURESE I [ 5F 6 e 10 5855 2 T A T e 5 45t
Noise mitigation measures for Housing Sites No. 6 and 10 219,200 13,273
at West Kowloon Reclamation 87,351 13,273 9,174

Wi
TRANSPORT

E:Y S T
Infirastructure

W —A7 AR B AT A BEE

Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels

B130TB W] AR 277 A R B e B G A DA A R G S e A
Construction of a footbridge at Ap Lei Chau Bridge Road
and improvements to Ap Lei Chau Bridge Road and Ap 31,700 15,672
Lei Chau Drive 12,845 15,672 12,845

335



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

WHT1 (8)

7+ H

Subhead

BI31TB

BS78TH

B642TH

B644TH

B645TH

REHEERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2004 11

LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2004
$°000
o ()
TRANSPORT ( Continued)
gt (F)
Infirastructure ( Continued)
il — I ARBRAT AR ()
Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels ( Continued)
WS WA B 8 05 T B P B AT A RA
Footbridge across Wong Chuk Hang Road near 19,800
Aberdeen Sports Ground 14,915
i —
Transport — Roads
FATYUEA TR R SR B s PR LR
Wong Chuk Hang Road flyover and associated road 305,800
widening 182,718
R T AR P i Rl 8 5 B 7 5 B
Improvements to Island Eastern Corridor section 946,100
between North Point Interchange and Sai Wan Ho 676,016
AR I i BB 7 W 2 [T 8 B —— T AT LR AR
Highway between Shap Pat Heung interchange and 175,400
Pok O1 interchange — Pok Oi flyover 169,853

TSRS B ARG T 9% e e S SRR Y P D A R AR
Sai Sha Road widening between Kam Ying Road and 111,500
future Trunk Road T7 junction 39,735

336

Head 711 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

2,005
2,005

1,990
1,990

71,906
123,344

100
150

49,625
49,625

H B

Actual
$°000

244

1,796

121,826

143

29,418



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2004 1F
Y3 BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2004 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

K

WATER SUPPLIES

Tt

Infirastructure

1LY S 19/ 9/ 27 3113 3

Water Supplies — Combined fresh/salt water supplies
BOS2WC KK T8 B I B K J b /K R A T

Fresh and flushing water reticulation systems for Tin Shui 15,700 350

Wai Reserve Zone, remaining works 10,197 935 901
B120WC G K R R TR 219,300 280

Extension of Shau Kei Wan high level water supply system 131,648 540 308
B121WC L oK R TR 268,200 100

Extension of water supply to Ma On Shan 126,123 740 616
B125WC ROKETH A [R5 1 B R /K B ph K R 4L

Fresh and flushing water reticulation systems for 73,000 590

Tin Shui Wai Reserve Zone, stage 1 57,767 3,018 3,289
BI127WC B KA A AR 3% Rt 3 —— K B TR

Mainlaying within development near Choi Wan Road and 79,900 1,100

Jordan Valley 1,243 1,100 1,083

Pk — R HE

Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies
BI4OWF  # [ JOf 5 AL R R K Bk SO 2F 1 P Be—

FERE I K R B A K

Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the

metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories —

stage 1, construction of Tai Po treatment works and 2,226,900 107,500

pumping station 1,873,913 107,500 107,088
BI41WF SRR — s TR 2,501,600 43,000

Ngau Tam Mei treatment works — construction 2,000,350 43,000 13,745

337



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXRAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2004 1F
LY BIEEA S e
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2004 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
oK (#)
WATER SUPPLIES ( Continued)

gt (F)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

ok —aRKBHE (4)
Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies ( Continued)

B2UIWF W 75 K B 4 0 i o A i /K e K it ——
P LT [ B ROK TR
Transfer facilities from Butterfly Valley primary service
reservoir to secondary service reservoirs in the metropolitan 77,800 100
area — mainlaying works in West Kowloon Reclamation 77,668 100 -

B212WF B4 888 25 2 K R 2 L ) R KRR R K R 1 P B
Transfer facilities from Butterfly Valley primary service
reservoir to secondary service reservoirs in the 689,800 27,710
metropolitan area — stage 1 353,681 37,210 35,688

B2I3WF R R IR W R = TN 10 A B ik B TR
Ngau Tam Mei treatment works — laying of a trunk water 152,000 1,900
main along Castle Peak Road from Long Ha to Yuen Long 133,943 1,900 508

B217TWF AR R K B At 2 ) 2
Ngau Tam Mei treatment works — site investigations and 71,400 990
consultants’ fees 47,440 990 990

B219WF e I S AL RS S K S K st ——w Al R AR
Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the
metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories — 52,600 3,700
detailed design 51,329 3,700 2,840

B270WF T K G E—— R 3L B K il K R
Yuen Long water supply — Tan Kwai Tsuen north fresh 854,800 7,100
water service reservoir 444,083 13,900 10,834

B272WF  #R [ Bt AL AR IR K Bk st 56 1 P B—
SRR W MO 24 T /K TR e e A 2 U 2 Y (K
Additional treatment and water transfer facilities for the
metropolitan area and north-eastern New Territories —
stage 1, construction of Butterfly Valley primary service 2,305,200 22,850
reservoir and aqueducts from Tai Po to Butterfly Valley 1,719,604 45,850 44914

338



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTT () Head 711 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2004 1F
Y3 BEHE R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2004 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

b0
Block allocation

B100HX Py BT R AR TE AT/ R A B AR - PR
B T AR
Minor housing development related works,
studies and investigations for items in Category D - 28,000
of the Public Works Programme - 28,000 10,898

21,707,400 1,461,003
#a# Total 14,359,566 1,714,994 1,520,821

FERE RS SO F A ERE O ONEZA =+ —H I BRI SR -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2004.

339



